Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s
exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from interest-bearing financial assets and
liabilities. The Group’s policy is to obtain the most favourable interest rates available.
Any surplus funds of the Group will be placed with licensed financial institutions to
generate interest income.

	 Information relating to the Group’s exposure to the interest rate risk of the financial
liabilities is disclosed in Note 36(a)(i)(i) to the financial statements.

A
W

C
 B

E
R

H
A

D
A

N
N

U
A

L
R

E
P

O
R

T
 2

01
5

119

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Financial Year Ended 30 June 2015 ... continued

36.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTD.)

(a)	 Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (Contd.)

(i)	 Market Risk (Contd.)

(aa)	 Interest Rate Risk (Contd.)

		 Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

	 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change
in the interest rates as at the end of the financial year, with all other variables held
constant:-

			   Group	 Company
			   2015	 2014	 2015	 2014

			   Increase/	 Increase/	 Increase/	 Increase/
			   (Decrease)	 (Decrease)	 (Decrease)	 (Decrease)
			   RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

	 Effect on profit after
 	    taxation/equity:

	 Increase of 100
	   basis points	 	 (55,288)	 (14,722)	 –	 –

	 Decrease of 100
	   basis points	 	 55,288	 14,722	 –	 –

(ab)	 Foreign Exchange Risk

	 The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk on transactions and balances that are
denominated in currencies other than Ringgit Malaysia. The currencies giving rise to
this risk are primarily SGD and AED. The foreign exchange risk is reduced through a
policy of matching receipts and payments in each foreign currency.

A
W

C
 B

E
R

H
A

D
A

N
N

U
A

L R
E

P
O

R
T

 2015

120

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Financial Year Ended 30 June 2015 ... continued

36
.

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
IN

S
T

R
U

M
E

N
T

S
 (C

O
N

T